1HK LIGHTING   •   2151 Anchor Ct, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320   •   TEL 805.480.4881   •   sales@hklighting.com
OPTIONAL
MB For 120V Installation
Project Name
Fixture Type
SPECIFICATIONS
3 Prong Stake Ground Mount: MH01-BZ
MH01
ACCESSORIES   |   Ground Mount / Spike
FEATURES
•  �Telescopic stainless steel 3-prong stake.
•  Rise from ground to 24" above grade.
•  �Center shaft goes 24" into the ground.
•  �Provides great stability.
•  �For 12V or 120V installation.
Materials
Spike assembly :304 stainless steel.
Extension: Machined from billet
6061-T6 corrosion resistant aluminum.
Hardware: 304 stainless steel.
Finish
Polyester powder coat with RoHS
compliant procedures. Ground stake
portion of stake is provided as bronze
or in raw stainless steel. Riser portion is
finished as per customer specification.
Mounting
Accepts all 1/2"-14 NPS male fitting.
Moisture Block
Pre-installed fixture head with 3 ft whip
and moisture block for line voltage
application.
ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE: MH01-BZ
 MH01
Spike MH Series
Ground Mount
3-Prong Spike
MODEL FINISH
GROUND STAKE PORTION OF STAKE
BZ Bronze Powder Coat
NSS Natural Stainless Steel
RISER PORTION
BK Black Powder Coat
BZ Bronze Powder Coat
WT White Powder Coat
CC Custom Powder Coat
MOISTURE BLOCK
12.21.23
Set
Screw
Wire
Moisture
Block
1/2"-14 NPS
Extendable Up to
24.00" (610mm)
Above Grade
.63"
(16mm)
6.00"
(152mm)
25.87"
(657mm)
MH01
DIA. 5.00"
(127mm)
1/2" - 14 NPS
DIA. 1.25"
(32mm)
DIA. 1.00"
(25mm)
MH01
2HK LIGHTING   •   2151 Anchor Ct, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320   •   TEL 805.480.4881   •   sales@hklighting.com
PRODUCT DRAWINGS
MH01
Accessories  •  Ground Mount / Spike
12.21.23